

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2610 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2700 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3935 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8895 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9863 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10308 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10350 of 2025
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 40 of 2025
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 48 of 2025
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 66 of 2025
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 87 of 2025
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 88 of 2025
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 102 of 2025
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 293 of 2025
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 295 of 2025

=====

COPPERWRX METALS PVT. LTD.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ANANDODAYA S MISHRA(8038) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 28/08/2025

ORAL COMMON ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Even though the matter is called out twice, learned advocates for both the sides are not present. Hence, in the interest of justice, stand over to **13.110.2025**.

Office to place copy of this order in each of the petitions.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

phalguni